

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041 080-26961937 Fax 080-26961930

No. RGUHS/R&D/Ph.D-Entrance/08/2019-20

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Inviting application for Ph.D Entrance Test -2019 -20 **Ref:** Decisions of the Ph.D Sub-committee meeting held on

30/01/2019

* * * * *

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences will be inviting applications for Entrance Test for admission to Ph.D courses to Medical, Dental, Pharmacy, Nursing and AYUSH faculties for seats in affiliated colleges of Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka for the academic year 2019-20 from **06/02/2019** onwards. The Brochure containing details of entrance test along with application form will be hosted on the RGUHS website on **06/02/2019**.

The eligible candidates have to download the application form online and the filled-in application form along with supporting documents with prescribed fee (online payment receipt) has to be submitted to RGUHS on or before to **05/03/2019**, **5.00PM** by post or in persion.

No application will be entertained after the last date.

Entrance test will be held on 27th March 2019.

By order,

Date: 04/02/2019

Sd/-REGISTRAR

To,

All the Principals of colleges with Ph.D Centre affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Bangalore, Karnataka

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to Governor Raj Bhavan, Bangalore 560 001.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Government Health & Family Welfare, Dept (Medical Education) M.S. Building Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Veedhi, Bangalore 560 001.
- 3. All sections in the University.
- 4. P.A to Vice Chancellor / Reg/Reg (Eva)/F.O.R.
- 5. Guard File